Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club of Victoria Inc.

RESTRICTED TO HEIGHT

Agility, Jumping and Games Trial

SATURDAY 18 MARCH 2017
KCC Park




Trial Secretary’s Notes

Welcome to the Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club of Victoria’s Restricted to Height Agility, Jumping
and Games Triall We are very excited to be hosting this trial again this year. Our little dogs are very
special, and this is a great opportunity to showcase what they can do.

The Thank Yous:
To the Club for allowing me the opportunity to run this trial.

To our judges — James Browne, Scott Fletcher, and Adrian Tilley — for accepting the invitation to
judge this trial.

To our stewards and scribes — without your assistance, a trial would not run smoothly, so we are
very grateful to you.

To Karen Hollingworth — a big thank you for feeding everyone!

To all those who happily volunteered to help out behind the scenes in various different capacities. A
Trial Secretary who is also participating in a trial cannot be everywhere at once, and many hands
make light work. Your time and willingness is greatly appreciated!

To our VCA Representative, Jill Spencer — we are very grateful for your time!

To our sponsor, 4Legs. | know that | thank you on behalf of our winners for the awesome prizes!

To those who donated sashes and raffle prizes — the Club is very grateful to you for your generosity.
To Aidan Lemay, our capable first aider. It is good to know that everyone is in safe hands.

And last — but certainly not least — to all of those who have entered and/or voiced support for this
trial. Without you, this trial could not have gone ahead, and | am thrilled with such a fantastic
number of entries. Checking Show Manager and the PO Box each day became very exciting as the
entries started flooding in! Thank you — all of you.

Here's to a successful trial, and we hope you have a wonderful time!
Cheers,
Penny

(Trial Secretary)



Administration

The Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club of Victoria Inc. is affiliated with Dogs Victoria, and these trials
are conducted under the Rules and Regulations of Dogs Victoria; an electronic copy of these
documents will be held with the Trial Secretary and may be viewed on request.

This is a Restricted to Height trial, and is open to all dogs and bitches on the Main, Limited, and
Associate Registers that compete in the 200 and 300 jump height categories as per the current ANKC
rulebook requirements.

The Standard Course Time will be adjusted for each height in each event (except Games).

Handlers are responsible for cleaning up and removing droppings left by his or her dog; there are
plenty of bag dispensers on hand around KCC Park.

Trial Precincts

The trial precincts are the entire judging area, plus an exclusion zone of 20 metres around all rings as
set up. No off-leash training or exercise is permitted within the precincts of the trial.

Bitches in oestrum shall not be permitted to compete in the trial, nor remain within the precincts of
the trial.

First Aid

Aidan Lemay

VCA Representative

Jill Spencer
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Trial Proceedings

RING 1 (AM) - judging commences 8.30am

AD1, AD2, ADX1, ADX2 ‘ James Browne
RING 1 (PM) - not before 12.00pm
ADM1, ADM2, ADM3 ‘ Scott Fletcher

RING 2 (AM) - judging commences 8.30am

JDM1, JDM2, JDM3 Scott Fletcher
RING 2 (PM) - not before 12.00pm
JDX1, JDX2, JD1, JD2 | James Browne

RING 3 (ALL DAY) - judging commences 9.00am
this ring will break for lunch at a time convenient for the judge

SPDM, SPDX, SPD

GD, GDX, GDM Adrian Tilley

SDM, SDX, SD

Classes shall be judged in the order listed above.

All care has been taken when compiling this catalogue to avoid ring clashes where possible.
However, for those handlers who have multiple entries, please notify your ring steward if you are
competing in another ring.

If any details in this catalogue are incorrect, please advise the Trial Secretary as soon as possible to
ensure that your pass card is prepared correctly.




Awards
FIRST PLACE:
Sash and Prize
SECOND PLACE:
Sash
THIRD PLACE:
Sash
QUALIFYING AND TITLE RIBBONS
FASTEST CAVALIER IN TRIAL — Sash donated by the Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club of Victoria Inc.
FASTEST PAPILLION IN TRIAL — Sash donated by the Papillon Club of Victoria Inc.
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One presentation at the conclusion of judging for the day after all the rings have been packed up.

Thank you to the following people for their first place sash donations:
Bron Gascoigne (with Heidi and Harley)
Sharon Sempel (“Krigare”)

Yvonne Campbell



Raffle

Raffle tickets will be on sale during the course of the day, and the raffle will be drawn after
presentations.

Tickets cost
S2 each
3 tickets for S5

7 tickets for $10

Thank you to the following for their raffle prize donations:
RibbonMate
The Dog Cafe
Dusty Dog Australia
A Touch of Class Grooming Salon & School
Change of Focus Photography

Will Henderson and Mathew Morse (“Matmor”)



The Dog Cafe

120 Boraonia Road, Boronia 3155

Open
Thursday to Sunday
9:.00am to 4:00pm

The café is a place where you can come with
your fur-babies and enjoy some special time
together or even meet some new friends.

Facebook - The Dog Café
thedogcafeboronia@gmail.com

www.thedoggiecafe.com.au

Enter at rear via Park Crescent



http://www.ribbonmate.com/

Collars, Leads & Accessories with Style

Tania Schiller

Po Box 2002 h’

Victor Harbor
SA;5211

0438344593 DUSTVYB@G

tdusting@hotmail.com

www.dustydogaustralia.com.au

Grooming Salon & School

30 Years Experience in
Dog & Cat Grooming

c///ﬁ %(’//(3' (2//4 //: rern

PROPRIETOR

120 Boronia Rd., Boronia
Tel: 9762 1432
Mob: 0411 140290
groomchelsea@gmail.com




Facts and Figures — Breed Breakdown

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Lowchen

Papillon

Poodle (Miniature)

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Schipperke

Shetland Sheepdog
Yorkshire Terrier

R O PRPIW|D|D|—|00|00

200s 8
300s 35

18 Dogs
25 Bitches
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AD1

JUMP HEIGHT

300

AD2

JUMP HEIGHT
300

ADX1

JUMP HEIGHT
300

RING 1 (AM)

Judge: Mr James Browne

CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
306 Denise Basile Cryshaven Isabella Shetland
Sheepdog
307 Meryl Birchall Hoku Petite Raulf Poodle (Toy)
312 Ms B K Ceellen Wild Child JD SPD Cavalier King
Gascoigne Charles Spaniel
Ms Nola . Poodle
318 Williams Nonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD (Miniature)
. Neut Ch Dancing With The Stars RN JD SD Cavalier King
331 Sue Smith SPD HTM.N FS.N Charles Spaniel
334 Vicki Josephs Missrebel Associate
Judge: Mr James Browne
CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
306 Denise Basile Cryshaven Isabella Shetland
Sheepdog
307 Meryl Birchall Hoku Petite Raulf Poodle (Toy)
312 Ms B K Ceellen Wild Child JD SPD Cavalier King
Gascoigne Charles Spaniel
. . Cavalier King
314 Ms K M Hollis Kgrac | Am Sophie Doran Charles Spaniel
Ms Nola . Poodle
318 Williams Nonola Silver Blackpear| RA JD T
. Neut Ch Dancing With The Stars RN JD SD Cavalier King
331 Sue Smith SPD HTM.N FS.N Charles Spaniel
334 Vicki Josephs Missrebel Associate
Judge: Mr James Browne
CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
300 Anne Warren Graegill Mimi AD JD SD GD Papillon
305 Dawn Glanville | Ch Jenuin Royal Affair CCD RN AD JD SD Poodle
(Miniature)
308 Mr DJ & Mrs € Shelbrae Suzie Sunflower AD JDX SEhT
Cramer Sheepdog
323 Ms T Taylor Alhambrapark Bedazzeled AD JDX Pug
. . Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
324 Nicola Millward HTMLI ES.A SPD SD Lowchen
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX Cavalier King
328 Roxann Eddy SDX SPD Charles Spaniel
332 Tegan Smith Pippin AD JDX Associate
Tracey . .
333 Beresford Daisy AD JDX Associate
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ADX2

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
300

305

308
323
324

328
332
333

OWNER
Anne Warren

Dawn Glanville

Mr DJ & Mrs C
Cramer
Ms T Taylor

Nicola Millward

Roxann Eddy

Tegan Smith
Tracey
Beresford

Judge: Mr James Browne

DOG
Graegill Mimi AD JD SD GD

Ch Jenuin Royal Affair CCD RN AD JD SD

Shelbrae Suzie Sunflower AD JDX

Alhambrapark Bedazzeled AD JDX

Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
HTM.I FS.A SPD SD

Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX
SDX SPD

Pippin AD JDX

Daisy AD JDX

BREED
Papillon
Poodle
(Miniature)
Shetland
Sheepdog
Pug

Lowchen

Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Associate

Associate
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JDM1

RING 2 (AM)

Judge: Mr Scott Fletcher

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED

203 Michelle Jewell Tuppence Dog ADX ADO ADM DX JDO SPD Associate

SD GD
315 Ms Michele Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA Shetland
Moore ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM Sheepdog
301 Brian Bushell | Dunsfold Swing Sister ADX JDM Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
. Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM | Poodle
304 Dawn Glanville | \5\ 1 b sDm SPDX ET (Miniature)
308 Mr DJ & Mrs € Shelbrae Suzie Sunflower AD JDX Shetland
Cramer Sheepdog
M RH
313 sG Knightcrusader RN ADX JDX Associate
Murray
316 Ms Michele Yackawil Dream Chaser RN ADX JDX SD Shetland
Moore Sheepdog
371 Ms Stephanie Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM | Shetland
Hirst JDO GD SDM SPDX Sheepdog
. . Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
324 Nicola Millward HTM.I ES.A SPD SD Lowchen
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX Cavalier King
328 Roxann Eddy SDX SPD Charles Spaniel
332 Tegan Smith Pippin AD JDX Associate
Tracey . .

333 Beresford Daisy AD JDX Associate
JDM2 Judge: Mr Scott Fletcher
JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED

203 Michelle Jewell Tuppence Dog ADX ADO ADM DX JDO SPD Associate

SD GD
. Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM Poodle
304 Dawn Glanville JDM GD SDM SPDX ET (Miniature)
Ag Ch 300 Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD RN Shetland
310 Mrs C A Wong ADM ADO JDM JDO SDM GDX SPDM Sheepdog
313 MsGRH Knightcrusader RN ADX JDX Associate
Murray
. . Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
324 Nicola Millward HTMLI ES.A SPD SD Lowchen
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX Cavalier King
328 Roxann Eddy SDX SPD Charles Spaniel
332 Tegan Smith Pippin AD JDX Associate
Tracey . .
333 Beresford Daisy AD JDX Associate
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JDM3

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
203

206

315

301

304

308

310

313

316

321

324

328
332
333

OWNER
Michelle Jewell

Rochelle
Manderson
Ms Michele

Moore

Brian Bushell

Dawn Glanville

Mr DJ & Mrs C
Cramer

Mrs C A Wong

MsGRH
Murray
Ms Michele
Moore
Ms Stephanie
Hirst

Nicola Millward

Roxann Eddy

Tegan Smith
Tracey
Beresford

Judge: Mr Scott Fletcher

DOG
Tuppence Dog ADX ADO ADM JDX JDO SPD
SD GD
Lady Belanna RN ADM2 JDM GDX SDM
SPDM HTMN DWDFN
Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA
ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM

Dunsfold Swing Sister ADX JDM

Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM
JDM GD SDM SPDX ET

Shelbrae Suzie Sunflower AD JDX

Ag Ch 300 Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD RN
ADM ADO JDM JDO SDM GDX SPDM

Knightcrusader RN ADX JDX

Yackawil Dream Chaser RN ADX JDX SD

Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM
JDO GD SDM SPDX
Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
HTM.I FS.A SPD SD
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX
SDX SPD
Pippin AD JDX

Daisy AD JDX

BREED

Associate

Associate

Shetland
Sheepdog
Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Poodle
(Miniature)
Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog

Associate

Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog

Lowchen

Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Associate

Associate
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ADM1

RING 1 (PM)

Judge: Mr Scott Fletcher

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
. Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO6 JDM .
202 Michelle Jewell 1DO3 GDX SDM SPDX Associate
204 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD Associate
206 Rochelle Lady Belanna RN ADM2 JDM GDX SDM Associate
Manderson SPDM HTMN DWDFN
301 Brian Bushell | Dunsfold Swing Sister ADX JDM Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
315 Ms Michele Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA Shetland
Moore ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM Sheepdog
. Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM Poodle
304 Dawn Glanville | 53+ =b sDM SPDX ET (Miniature)
M RH
313 sG Knightcrusader RN ADX JDX Associate
Murray
371 Ms Stephanie Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM | Shetland
Hirst JDO GD SDM SPDX Sheepdog
316 UBLAIEIEE Yackawil Dream Chaser RN ADX JDX SD SIS
Moore Sheepdog
ADM2 Judge: Mr Scott Fletcher
JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
. Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO6 JDM .
202 Michelle Jewell 1DO3 GDX SDM SPDX Associate
301 Brian Bushell Dunsfold Swing Sister ADX JDM Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
315 Ms Michele Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA Shetland
Moore ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM Sheepdog
. Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM Poodle
304 Dawn Glanville | }1\1 b sDM sPDX ET (Miniature)
Neut Ch Adorin Ready Teddy Go ADX JDX .
311 Mrs C A Wong SPD SDX Schipperke
313 MsGRH Knightcrusader RN ADX JDX Associate
Murray
371 Ms Stephanie Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM | Shetland
Hirst JDO GD SDM SPDX Sheepdog
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ADM3

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
202
204
315

301

304

311

313

316

OWNER
Michelle Jewell

Mrs J Kloeden
Ms Michele
Moore

Brian Bushell
Dawn Glanville

Mrs C A Wong

MsGRH
Murray
Ms Michele
Moore

Judge: Mr Scott Fletcher

DOG
Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO6 JDM
JDO3 GDX SDM SPDX
Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD
Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA
ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM

Dunsfold Swing Sister ADX JDM

Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM
JDM GD SDM SPDX ET
Neut Ch Adorin Ready Teddy Go ADX JDX
SPD SDX

Knightcrusader RN ADX JDX

Yackawil Dream Chaser RN ADX JDX SD

BREED
Associate

Associate
Shetland
Sheepdog
Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Poodle
(Miniature)

Schipperke

Associate

Shetland
Sheepdog
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JDX1

RING 2 (PM)

Judge: Mr James Browne

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
204 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD Associate
300 Anne Warren Graegill Mimi AD JD SD GD Papillon
319 Ms P Windlow | Daventri Soldier Windlow CCD RE JD ET Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
. . . Poodle
305 Dawn Glanville Ch Jenuin Royal Affair CCD RN AD JD SD .
(Miniature)
312 MsBK Ceellen Wild Child JD SPD Cavalier King
Gascoigne Charles Spaniel
Ms Nola . Poodle
318 Williams Nonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD (Miniature)
: . . Shetland
329 Sandy Stockman | Tisman Prettie Asapicture JD
Sheepdog
. Neut Ch Dancing With The Stars RN JD SD Cavalier King
331 Sue Smith SPD HTM.N FS.N Charles Spaniel
. Dual Ch (Neuter) (RO) Daventri Midnight Cavalier King
320 Ms P Windlow | 1, h CDX RAE4 JD SD ET Charles Spaniel
JDX2 Judge: Mr James Browne
JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
204 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD Associate
319 Ms P Windlow | Daventri Soldier Windlow CCD RE JD ET Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
. . . Poodle
305 Dawn Glanville Ch Jenuin Royal Affair CCD RN AD JD SD .
(Miniature)
312 Ms B K Ceellen Wild Child JD SPD Cavalier King
Gascoigne Charles Spaniel
Ms Nola . Poodle
318 Williams Nonola Silver Blackpear| RA JD (Miniature)
, . . Shetland
329 Sandy Stockman | Tisman Prettie Asapicture JD
Sheepdog
. Neut Ch Dancing With The Stars RN JD SD Cavalier King
331 Sl SPD HTM.N FS.N Charles Spaniel
320 Ms P Windlow Dual Ch (Neuter) (RO) Daventri Midnight Cavalier King

Dash CDX RAE4 JD SD ET

Charles Spaniel
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D1

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
207

306
307
314

322

330
334

OWNER
Sara Koblar

Denise Basile
Meryl Birchall
Ms K M Hollis

Ms Stephanie
Hirst

Sharryn Hutton

Vicki Josephs

DOG
Basilika Kyra Belle

Cryshaven Isabella
Hoku Petite Raulf

Kgrac | Am Sophie Doran
Wrenmanor Shadow

Hartly Star Performer

Missrebel

Judge: Mr James Browne

BREED
Papillon
Shetland
Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)
Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog
Associate

D2

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
207

306
307
322

330
334

OWNER
Sara Koblar

Denise Basile

Meryl Birchall
Ms Stephanie
Hirst

Sharryn Hutton

Vicki Josephs

DOG
Basilika Kyra Belle

Cryshaven Isabella
Hoku Petite Raulf

Wrenmanor Shadow

Hartly Star Performer

Missrebel

Judge: Mr James Browne

BREED
Papillon
Shetland
Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)
Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog
Associate
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SPDM

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
200

315

206

310

317
321

OWNER
Carole Denehey

Ms Michele
Moore
Rochelle
Manderson

Mrs C AWong
Ms Nola
Williams
Stephanie Hirst

RING 3
Judge:

DOG
Ag Ch 200 Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM
JDO GD SDX SPDX
Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA
ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM
Lady Belanna RN ADM2 JDM GDX SDM
SPDM HTMN DWDFN
Ag Ch 300 Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD RN
ADM ADO JDM JDO SDM GDX SPDM
Bonola Silva Crystal CDX RA ADX ADO JDX
JDO GD SDX SPDX DWDF.N HTM.S
Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM
JDO GD SDM SPDX

Mr Adrian Tilley

BREED
Papillon

Shetland
Sheepdog
Associate

Shetland
Sheepdog
Poodle
(Miniature)
Shetland
Sheepdog

SPDX

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
201

325

204

302

324

328

311

327

303
331

OWNER
Carole Denehey

Rochelle
Manderson
Mrs J Kloeden
Carole Denehey
Nicola Millward

Roxann Eddy
Mrs C A Wong
Rochelle
Manderson

Carole Denehey
Sue Smith

Judge:

DOG
Waiwilta Foxy Strike it Lucky ADM JDX SD
SPD
Ch Neut Ch Beadale Queen Adelaide SD SPD
DWDFS HTMS
Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD
Finegold Hal on Paws ADM JDM SD SPD
Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
HTM.I FS.A SPD SD
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX
SDX SPD
Neut Ch Adorin Ready Teddy Go ADX JDX
SPD SDX
Sup Ch Hapipet Mystery Solved RN ADX JDX
SDX SPD GD DWDFS HTMN
Henderchip Dartagnan ADM JDM SDX SPD
Neut Ch Dancing With The Stars RN JD SD
SPD HTM.N FS.N

Mr Adrian Tilley

BREED
Papillon

Schipperke

Associate
Poodle (Toy)
Lowchen

Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Schipperke

Schipperke
Poodle (Toy)

Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
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SPD

JUMP HEIGHT
200

JUMP HEIGHT
200

GDX

JUMP HEIGHT
200

Judge:

Mr Adrian Tilley

CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
205 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Singing in the Rain ADX JDX Yorkshire
Terrier
334 Vicki Josephs Missrebel Associate
300 Anne Warren Graegill Mimi AD JD SD GD Papillon
318 Ms Nola Nonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD Poodle
Williams (Miniature)
306 Denise Basile Cryshaven Isabella Shetland
Sheepdog
307 Meryl Birchall Hoku Petite Raulf Poodle (Toy)
322 Ms Stephanie Wrenmanor Shadow Shetland
Hirst Sheepdog
329 Sandy Stockman | Tisman Prettie Asapicture JD Shetland
Sheepdog
332 Tegan Smith Pippin AD JDX Associate
333 Tracey Daisy AD JDX Associate
Beresford
Judge: Mr Adrian Tilley
CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
501 S I Waiwilta Foxy Strike it Lucky ADM JDX SD papillon
SPD
L . Yorkshire
205 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Singing in the Rain ADX JDX .
Terrier
305 Dawn Glanville Ch Jenuin Royal Affair CCD RN AD JD SD Poc.>d‘Ie
(Miniature)
312 Ms B K Ceellen Wild Child JD SPD Cavalier King
Gascoigne Charles Spaniel
302 Carole Denehey | Finegold Hal on Paws ADM JDM SD SPD Poodle (Toy)
318 \I\/(I/isllli\;c;i Nonola Silver Blackpearl RA JD Fl\cjlci)r:jilaeture)
. . . Shetland
329 Sandy Stockman | Tisman Prettie Asapicture JD
Sheepdog
334 Vicki Josephs Missrebel Associate
303 Carole Denehey | Henderchip Dartagnan ADM JDM SDX SPD Poodle (Toy)
Judge: Mr Adrian Tilley
CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
203 Michelle Jewell Tuppence Dog ADX ADO ADM JDX JDO SPD Associate
SD GD
204 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD Associate
Ag Ch 200 Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM .
200 Carole Denehey 1DO GD SDX SPDX Papillon
315 Ms Michele Ag Ch 300 Tooneybank Stopya Naggn RA Shetland
Moore ADM JDM ADO JDO SDM GD SPDM Sheepdog
371 Ms Stephanie Ag Ch 300 Kieno Penny Lane ADM ADO JDM | Shetland
Hirst JDO GD SDM SPDX Sheepdog
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GDM

JUMP HEIGHT
200

CATALOGUE #

OWNER

Michelle Jewell

Judge:

Ag Ch 200 Bubbles Dog ADM ADO6 JDM

Mr Adrian Tilley

Associate

SDM

JUMP HEIGHT
200

SDX

JUMP HEIGHT
200

Judge: Mr Adrian Tilley
CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
Ag Ch 200 Waiwilta Rosewood ADM JDM .
200 Carole Denehey 1DO GD SDX SPDX Papillon
206 Rochelle Lady Belanna RN ADM2 JDM GDX SDM Associate
Manderson SPDM HTMN DWDFN
. Ag Ch 300 Jenuin Nina Simone CD RAE ADM | Poodle
304 Dawn Glanville | 5\ =5 spM SPDX ET (Miniature)
303 Carole Denehey | Henderchip Dartagnan ADM JDM SDX SPD Poodle (Toy)
375 Rochelle Ch Neut Ch Beadale Queen Adelaide SD SPD Schipoerke
Manderson DWDFS HTMS PP
Neut Ch Adorin Ready Teddy Go ADX JDX .
311 Mrs C A Wong SPD SDX Schipperke
Jessicav Mad About Chocolate TD AD JDX Cavalier King
328 FEEEDT Eelol7 SDX SPD Charles Spaniel
Rochelle Sup Ch Hapipet Mystery Solved RN ADX JDX .
327 Manderson SDX SPD GD DWDFS HTMN Schipperke
Judge: Mr Adrian Tilley
CATALOGUE # OWNER DOG BREED
501 Cels Bandhey \S/\F/):;\;wnta Foxy Strike it Lucky ADM JDX SD papillon
203 Michelle Jewell Tuppence Dog ADX ADO ADM JDX JDO SPD Associate
SD GD
204 Mrs J Kloeden Yetholme Freddie ADX JD SD SPD GD Associate
305 Dawn Glanville | Ch Jenuin Royal Affair CCD RN AD JD SD Poodle
(Miniature)
. Dual Ch (Neuter) (RO) Daventri Midnight Cavalier King
320 Ms P Windlow | 1 cDX RAE4 JD SD ET Charles Spaniel
302 Carole Denehey | Finegold Hal on Paws ADM JDM SD SPD Poodle (Toy)
. . Ch Paceaway Masko Zorro TD RA JDX AD
324 Nicola Millward HTM.I ES.A SPD SD Lowchen
Rochelle Ch Neut Gr Ch Adorin Cop That JD SD SPD .
326 Manderson DWDFN HTMS Schipperke
331 Sue Smith Neut Ch Dancing With The Stars RN JD SD Cavalier King

JDO3 GDX SDM SPDX

SPD HTM.N FS.N

Charles Spaniel
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SD

JUMP HEIGHT CATALOGUE #
205

308

309

312

318

319

322

329
334

OWNER
Mrs J Kloeden

Mr DJ & Mrs C
Cramer

Mrs B Byrne

Ms B K
Gascoigne
Ms Nola
Williams

Ms P Windlow

Ms Stephanie
Hirst

Sandy Stockman

Vicki Josephs

DOG
Yetholme Singing in the Rain ADX JDX

Shelbrae Suzie Sunflower AD JDX
Torquela Hamish Mcflynn RN ET
Ceellen Wild Child JD SPD

Nonola Silver Blackpear| RA JD
Daventri Soldier Windlow CCD RE JD ET
Wrenmanor Shadow

Tisman Prettie Asapicture JD

Missrebel

Judge:

Mr Adrian Tilley

BREED
Yorkshire
Terrier
Shetland
Sheepdog
Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Poodle
(Miniature)
Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel
Shetland
Sheepdog
Shetland
Sheepdog
Associate

22




